

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06078	Version:	1	Name:	AMFS 2006-2007 contract	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/30/2007			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	5/1/2007			Final action:	5/1/2007	
Enactment date:	5/3/2007			Enactment #:	RES-07-00489	
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the Association of Madison Fire Supervisors (AMFS).					
Sponsors:	David J. Cieslewicz					
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. LR REPORT AMFS 2006 2007.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/1/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
4/23/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
4/17/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
4/11/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
4/11/2007	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	
4/2/2007	1	Human Resources Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

Sufficient funds have been accrued to fund the 2.5% compensation cost increase for 2006, and sufficient funds are available in the 2007 operating budget to fund the additional 3.3% effective increase for the current calendar year. **Title**

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the Association of Madison Fire Supervisors (AMFS).

Body

Be it hereby resolved that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute a Labor Agreement between the City of Madison and the Association of Madison Fire Supervisors (AMFS) for the period January 1, 2006 through December 31, 2007.